

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2727

(Reference to proposed amendment dated 4/8/08, 2:10 p.m.)

1 Page 1, line 27, strike "title 41, chapter 12, article 3.1" insert "SECTION 41-
2 1759.07"

3 Page 5, lines 12 and 13, strike "title 41, chapter 12, article 3.1" insert "SECTION
4 41-1759.07"

5 Page 6, line 20, strike "title 41, chapter 12, article 3.1" insert "SECTION 41-
6 1759.07"

7 Page 9, lines 15 and 16, strike "title 41, chapter 12, article 3.1" insert "SECTION
8 41-1759.07"

9 Page 10, line 13, after "B" insert "OR C"

10 Lines 24 and 25, strike "title 41, chapter 12, article 3.1" insert "SECTION 41-
11 1759.07"

12 Page 23, line 3, strike "WAS" insert "IS AWAITING TRIAL ON OR WHO HAS BEEN"

13 Page 24, between lines 6 and 7, insert:

14 "I. A PERSON WHO IS UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE OR WHO IS AT LEAST
15 NINETY-NINE YEARS OF AGE IS EXEMPT FROM THE FINGERPRINT CLEARANCE CARD
16 REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION. AT ALL TIMES THE PERSON SHALL BE UNDER THE
17 DIRECT VISUAL SUPERVISION OF PERSONNEL WHO HAVE VALID FINGERPRINT CLEARANCE
18 CARDS."

19 Reletter to conform

20 Page 25, line 7, strike "APPLY"

21 Line 8, strike "FOR A" insert "OBTAIN A FINGERPRINT"

22 Between lines 24 and 25, insert:

23 "S. THE ISSUANCE OF A FINGERPRINT CLEARANCE CARD DOES NOT ENTITLE A
24 PERSON TO EMPLOYMENT."

25 Reletter to conform

26 Line 26, strike "REQUIRED TO BE"

27 Line 28, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "41-1969" insert "OR 46-141"

28 Page 25, strike lines 29 and 30, insert:

29 "2. SUBSECTIONS O OR Q OF THIS SECTION."

1 Page 26, line 6, strike "chapter 12, article 3.1 of this title" insert "SECTION 41-
2 1758.07"

3 Page 27, line 2, after "B" insert "OR C"

4 Page 32, line 2, strike "chapter 12, article 3.1 of this title" insert "SECTION 41-
5 1759.07"

6 Line 7, strike "following"; after "offenses" insert "LISTED IN SECTION 41-
7 1758.07, SUBSECTION B OR C"

8 Line 8, strike the colon insert a period

9 Strike lines 9 through 32

10 Page 33, strike lines 1 through 4

11 Line 32, strike "chapter 12, article 3.1 of this title" insert "SECTION 41-
12 1759.07"

13 Page 35, line 2, strike "title 41, chapter 12, article 3.1" insert "SECTION 41-
14 1759.07"

15 Amend title to conform

LINDA GRAY

4/9/08
4:43 PM
S: A0/jas